
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to
Evaluate Allowing Electric and Gas Utilities the
Authority to Accept Irrevocable Letters of Credit
in Lieu of Cash Deposits for System Expansion
Related to Residential Development.

)
)
) Docket No. 19-GIMX-256-GIV
)
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

James G. Flaherty of Anderson & Byrd, LLP, and Shelly M. Bass, Atmos Energy Corporation,

hereby enter their appearance in the above captioned docket as counsel for Atmos Energy

Corporation.

All service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders for the above-captioned case should be

directed to the undersigned, to Shelly M. Bass, Senior Attorney, Atmos Energy Corporation, 5430

LBJ Freeway, 1800 Three Lincoln Centre, Dallas, Texas  75240, shelly.bass@atmosenergy.com, and

to the following:

Jared N. Geiger
VP Rates & Reg Affairs
Atmos Energy Corporation
Colorado - Kansas Division
303-831-5687 Office
Jared.Geiger@atmosenergy.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

20190130082915
Filed Date: 01/30/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states that he is attorney for

Atmos Energy Corporation; that he has read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, and the

statements contained therein are true.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of January, 2019.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:
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NOTARY PUBLIC • State of Kansas 
RONDA ROSS~ AN 

My Appl. Exp. 'lj/J-5 2: 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 30th

day of January, 2019, addressed to:

Thomas D. Stevens
tom.stevens@blackhillscorp.com

Dari R. Dornan
dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com

Ann L. Stichler
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

Glenda Cafer
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton
terri@caferlaw.com

Robert J. Hack
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Lois Liechti
lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Michael R. Neeley
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Cathryn J. Dinges
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

Janet Buchanan
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

Judy Jenkins Hitchye
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Wess Galyon
wess@wabahome.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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